
 
Table 1 - Students contingent  
 

Indicators  Measu 
unit. 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 

Students contingent total quantity 
persons 12681 

 
11812 

 
11194 

including by: 
- undergraduate 
- magistracy 
- doctoral studies 

quantity 
persons 

 
11690 
837 
154 

 
11100 
565 
147 

 
10641 
396 
157 

Number of the students  (the state, grants)  
total 

quantity 
persons  

 
7608 

 
7906 

 
8156 

including by: 
- undergraduate 
- magistracy 
- doctoral studies 

quantity 
persons 

 
6859 
609 
140 

 
7318 
446 
142 

 
7687 
317 
152 

Number of contracts  students  (on a 
commercial) total 

quantity 
persons 

 
5073 

 

 
3906 

 

 
3038 

 
including by: 
- undergraduate 
- magistracy 
- doctoral studies 

quantity 
persons 

 
4831 
228 
14 

 
3782 
119 
5 

 
2954 
79 
5 

Kazakh language department students (on 
undergraduate) 

quantity 
persons 

 

 
7349 

 
7301 

 

 
7182 

 
Contingent of foreign students quantity 

persons 128 132 115 

 
 


