Table 1 - Students contingent

Indicators	Measu unit.	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
Students contingent total	quantity persons	12681	11812	11194
including by: - undergraduate - magistracy - doctoral studies	quantity persons	11690 837 154	11100 565 147	10641 396 157
Number of the students (the state, grants) total	quantity persons	7608	7906	8156
including by: - undergraduate - magistracy - doctoral studies Number of contracts students (on a commercial) total	quantity persons quantity persons	6859 609 140 5073	7318 446 142 3906	7687 317 152 3038
including by: - undergraduate - magistracy - doctoral studies	quantity	4831 228 14	3782 119 5	2954 79 5
Kazakh language department students (on undergraduate)	quantity persons	7349	7301	7182
Contingent of foreign students	quantity persons	128	132	115